<

e

FACULTY OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE & POLICY STUDIES
UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

BACHELOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE (HONS)

FACTORS INFLUENCING COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION IN
PROTECTING HERITAGE SITES IN LEMBAH BUJANG.

NUR SYAHIRAH BINTI RUSLI
2015102309
TENGKU FATIN AUNI BINTI TENGKU ANUAR
2015115511

SUPERVISED BY:
DR. ZAHERAWATI BINTI ZAKARIA

JANUARY 2018



THE DECLARATION

DECLARATION

We hereby declare that the work contained in this research proposal is original and our own except

those duly identified and recognised. If we are later found to have committed plagiarism or acts of

academic dishonesty, action can be taken in accordance with UiTM’s rules and academic regulations.

Signed

Name: Nur Syahirah Binti Rusli
Matric No.: 2015102309

Signed

Name: Tengku Fatin Auni Binti Tengku Anuar
Matric No.: 2015115511



ABSTRACT

The objective of this research is to study the relationship between motivation, opportunity
and ability towards the community participation in protecting heritage site in Lembah Bujang.
A total sample size of 106 respondents who are the community living in the three villages
which are Kampung Pengkalan Bujang, Kampung Pengkalan Langgar and Kampung Sungai
Gelam in Mukim Bujang. The respondents were selected to fill the set of questionnaire
consist of 5 sections which are Demographic Information (Section A), Community
Participation in protecting heritage site (Section B), Motivation (Section C), Opportunity
(Section D) and Ability (Section D). The data was analyzed with Descriptive Statistic,
Pearson Correlation and Multiple Regression using the Statistical Package for Social
Sciences (SPSS) version 23. The result indicates that there were significant relationship
motivation, opportunity, and ability towards the community participation in protecting heritage
site. This study recommends that the community awareness group able to spread motivation
and create awareness among the community in order to encourage the community to

participate in protecting the heritage site.

Keywords: Community Participation, Motivation, Opportunity, Ability



1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5

1.6

1.7

1.8

2.0
2.1
2.2
2.3

24

2.5
26
2.7

CONTENTS

Clearance for Submission of the Research Proposal by the Supervisor
Declaration

Acknowledgement

Abstract

Contents

List of Tables

List of Figures

List of Abbreviation

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION
Introduction

Problem Statement

Research Questions
Research Objectives

Scope of Study

1.5.1 Level

1.5.2 Territory

1.5.3 Time

Significance of Study

1.6.1 Community

Definition of Key Terms

1.7.1 Community Participation
1.7.2 Motivation

1.7.3 Opportunity

1.7.4 Ability

1.7.5 Lembah Bujang
Conclusion

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW AND CONCEPTUAL
Introduction

Community Participation

Concept Related to Community Participation
2.3.1 Typology of Community Participation
Factors Related to Community Participation
2.4.1 Motivation

2.4.2 Opportunity

2.4.3 Ability

Conceptual Framework

Conceptual Framework Definition

Relationship between Community Participation in Protecting heritage site and
Independent Variables

Page

N~N~N~NoououunhrBRABRARDRMOWOWN--



2.8

3.0
3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4
3.5
3.6

3.7
3.8

3.9
4.0

4.1
4.2

4.3

5.0
5.1
52

5.3

5.4

2.7.1 Motivation
2.7.2 Opportunity
2.7.3 Ability
Conclusion

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
Introduction

Research Design

Unit of Analysis

Sample Size

Sampling Technique

Measurement / Instrument

3.6.1 Community participation in protecting archaeology site
3.6.2 Motivation

3.6.3 Opportunity

3.6.4 Ability

Data Collection

Data Analysis

3.8.1 Descriptive Statistics

3.8.2 Pearson Correlation

3.8.3 Multiple Regression

3.8.4 Pilot Study

3.8.5 Reliability Statistics

Conclusion

CHAPTER FOUR: FINDINGS
Introduction

Analysis of Findings

4.2.1 Descriptive Analysis
4.2.2 Pearson Correlation
4.2.3 Multiple Regression
Conclusion

DISCUSSION AND RECOMMENDATION
Introduction
Evaluation of Findings

5.2.1 To study the extent of factors influencing community participation in

protecting heritage site in Lembah Bujang.

5.2.2 To examine the relationship between motivation, opportunity and ability that
influences the community participation in protecting heritage site in Lembah

Bujang.

Recommendations

5.3.1 Community Awareness Group

5.3.2 Introduce an Archaeological Impact Assessment (AlA)

5.3.3 Involvement between Non-Government Organization (NGO) and

Community.
Limitations

5.4.1 Respondents’ Feedbacks
5.4.2 Limited of Method Used

16
17
17
18

19
19
19
20
20
21
26
26
27
27
27
28
29
29
29
29
31
31

32
32
32
36
40
42

43
43
43

47
47
47
48

48
48
49



	ADP6530.tmp
	CLEARANCE FOR SUBMISSION OF THE RESEARCH PROPOSAL BY THE SUPERVISOR
	THE DECLARATION
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	LIST OF ABREVIATIONS

	ADPE78D.tmp
	CHAPTER ONE
	INTRODUCTION
	1.1  Introduction
	1.2  Problem Statement
	1.3  Research Questions
	1.4  Research Objectives
	1.5  Scope of study
	1.5.1  Level
	1.5.2  Territory
	1.5.3  Time

	1.6  Significance of study
	1.6.1  Community

	1.7  Definition of Key Terms
	1.7.1  Community Participation
	1.7.2  Motivation
	1.7.3  Opportunity
	1.7.4  Ability
	1.7.5  Lembah Bujang

	1.8  Conclusion

	CHAPTER TWO
	LITERATURE REVIEW AND CONCEPTUAL FRAMEWORK
	2.1  Introduction
	2.2  Community Participation
	2.3 Concept Related to Community Participation
	2.3.1 Typology of Community Participation

	2.4 Factors Related to Community Participation (Motivation, Opportunity and Ability Model)
	2.4.1 Motivation
	2.4.2 Opportunity
	2.4.3  Ability

	2.5  Conceptual Framework
	2.6  Conceptual framework definition
	2.7 Relationship between Community Participation in Protecting Heritage Sites and Independent Variables
	2.7.1 Motivation
	2.7.2 Opportunity
	2.7.3 Ability


	2.8 Conclusion
	CHAPTER THREE
	RESEARCH METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Research design
	3.3 Unit of analysis
	3.4 Sample size
	3.5 Sampling technique
	3.6 Measurement/ Instrumentation
	3.6.1 Community participation in protecting archaeology site
	3.6.2 Motivation
	3.6.3 Opportunity
	3.6.4 Ability

	3.7 Data collection
	3.8 Data analysis
	3.8.1 Descriptive Statistics
	3.8.2 Pearson Correlation
	3.8.3 Multiple Regression

	3.9 Conclusion

	CHAPTER FOUR
	FINDINGS
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Analysis of Finding
	4.2.1 Descriptive Analysis
	i. Profile of Respondent
	ii. The extent of community participation in protecting heritage site in Lembah Bujang.
	Research Objective 1:

	4.2.2 Pearson Correlation
	i. Research Objectives 2
	ii. Research Objective 3
	iii. Research Objective 4

	4.2.3 Multiple Regression
	i. Research Objective 5


	4.3 Conclusion
	CHAPTER 5
	DISCUSSION AND RECOMMENDATION
	5.1 Introduction
	5.2 Evaluation of Finding
	5.2.1 To study the extent of factors influencing community participation in protecting heritage site in Lembah Bujang.
	5.2.2 To examine the relationship between Motivation, Opportunity and Ability that influences the community participation in protecting heritage site in Lembah Bujang.

	5.3 Recommendations
	5.3.1 Community Awareness Group
	5.3.2 Introduce an Archaeological Impact Assessment (AIA)
	5.3.3 Involvement between Non-Government Organization (NGO) and Community

	5.4 Limitations
	5.4.1 Respondents’ feedbacks
	5.4.2 Limited of method used
	5.4.2 Lack of sample size or population.

	5.5 Recommendation for future research
	5.6 Conclusion




