

FACULTY OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE & POLICY STUDIES UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

BACHELOR OF ADMINISTRATIVE SCIENCE (HONS)

FACTORS INFLUENCING COMMUNITY PARTICIPATION IN PROTECTING HERITAGE SITES IN LEMBAH BUJANG.

NUR SYAHIRAH BINTI RUSLI 2015102309 TENGKU FATIN AUNI BINTI TENGKU ANUAR 2015115511

> SUPERVISED BY: DR. ZAHERAWATI BINTI ZAKARIA

> > **JANUARY 2018**

THE DECLARATION

DECLARATION

We hereby declare that the work contained in this research proposal is original and our own except

those duly identified and recognised. If we are later found to have committed plagiarism or acts of

academic dishonesty, action can be taken in accordance with UiTM's rules and academic regulations.

Name: Nur Syahirah Binti Rusli

Matric No.: 2015102309

Signed

Name: Tengku Fatin Auni Binti Tengku Anuar

Matric No.: 2015115511

ABSTRACT

The objective of this research is to study the relationship between motivation, opportunity

and ability towards the community participation in protecting heritage site in Lembah Bujang.

A total sample size of 106 respondents who are the community living in the three villages

which are Kampung Pengkalan Bujang, Kampung Pengkalan Langgar and Kampung Sungai

Gelam in Mukim Bujang. The respondents were selected to fill the set of guestionnaire

consist of 5 sections which are Demographic Information (Section A), Community

Participation in protecting heritage site (Section B), Motivation (Section C), Opportunity

(Section D) and Ability (Section D). The data was analyzed with Descriptive Statistic,

Pearson Correlation and Multiple Regression using the Statistical Package for Social

Sciences (SPSS) version 23. The result indicates that there were significant relationship

motivation, opportunity, and ability towards the community participation in protecting heritage

site. This study recommends that the community awareness group able to spread motivation

and create awareness among the community in order to encourage the community to

participate in protecting the heritage site.

Keywords: Community Participation, Motivation, Opportunity, Ability

CONTENTS

		Page
	Clearance for Submission of the Research Proposal by the Supervisor Declaration	J
	Acknowledgement	
	Abstract	
	Contents	
	List of Tables	
	List of Figures List of Abbreviation	
	LIST OF ADDIEVIATION	
1.0	CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Problem Statement	2
1.3	Research Questions	3
1.4	Research Objectives	3
1.5	Scope of Study	4
	1.5.1 Level	4
	1.5.2 Territory	4
	1.5.3 Time	4
1.6	Significance of Study	4
. –	1.6.1 Community	5
1.7	Definition of Key Terms	5
	1.7.1 Community Participation	5
	1.7.2 Motivation	6 6
	1.7.3 Opportunity 1.7.4 Ability	7
	1.7.5 Lembah Bujang	7
1.8	Conclusion	7
1.0	Condition	•
2.0	CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW AND CONCEPTUAL	
2.1	Introduction	8
2.2	Community Participation	8
2.3	Concept Related to Community Participation	9
	2.3.1 Typology of Community Participation	9
2.4	Factors Related to Community Participation	10
	2.4.1 Motivation	11
	2.4.2 Opportunity	11
	2.4.3 Ability	13
2.5	Conceptual Framework	14
2.6	Conceptual Framework Definition	15
2.7	Relationship between Community Participation in Protecting heritage site and Independent Variables	15

	2.7.1 Motivation	16
	2.7.2 Opportunity	17
	2.7.3 Ability	17
2.8	Conclusion	18
3.0	CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Introduction	19
3.2	Research Design	19
3.3	Unit of Analysis	19
3.4	Sample Size	20
3.5	Sampling Technique	20
3.6	Measurement / Instrument	21
	3.6.1 Community participation in protecting archaeology site	26
	3.6.2 Motivation	26
	3.6.3 Opportunity	27
	3.6.4 Ability	27
3.7	Data Collection	27
3.8	Data Analysis	28
	3.8.1 Descriptive Statistics	29
	3.8.2 Pearson Correlation	29
	3.8.3 Multiple Regression	29
	3.8.4 Pilot Study	29
	3.8.5 Reliability Statistics	31
3.9	Conclusion	31
4.0	CHAPTER FOUR: FINDINGS	
4.1	Introduction	32
4.2	Analysis of Findings	32
	4.2.1 Descriptive Analysis	32
	4.2.2 Pearson Correlation	36
4.0	4.2.3 Multiple Regression	40
4.3	Conclusion	42
5.0	DISCUSSION AND RECOMMENDATION	
5.1	Introduction	43
5.2	Evaluation of Findings	43
	5.2.1 To study the extent of factors influencing community participation in protecting heritage site in Lembah Bujang.	43
	5.2.2 To examine the relationship between motivation, opportunity and ability that influences the community participation in protecting heritage site in Lembah	44
	Bujang.	
5.3	Recommendations	47
	5.3.1 Community Awareness Group	47
	5.3.2 Introduce an Archaeological Impact Assessment (AIA)	47
	5.3.3 Involvement between Non-Government Organization (NGO) and	48
- 4	Community.	
5.4	Limitations	48
	5.4.1 Respondents' Feedbacks	48
	5.4.2 Limited of Method Used	49